## 1617-28R

## **Vote of Thanks in President Butkus**

We, the members of the McNeese State University Faculty Senate, in order to recognize his efforts as Faculty Senate President, hereby undertake a vote of thanks for the leadership of Dr. Matthew Butkus.

Whereas, the McNeese Faculty Senate is recognized by the administration as a leading campus institution, and

Whereas, the leadership of Dr. Butkus has been instrumental in elevating the standing of the Faculty Senate on campus and across the state,

Therefore, be it resolved by the McNeese State University Faculty Senate that:

1. Passage of this resolution constitutes a vote of thanks by the McNeese Faculty Senate for the leadership provided by Dr. Butkus during his tenure as Faculty Senate President.